Race Date
October 15, 2011

2011 IHSAA Boys Regional CC Championship NP

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 42

Average Time: 16:31.7

1 105 Ari Coulopoulos 2 2 16:05.5 16:05.5 0:00.0
2 110 Peyton Reed 4 6 16:19.7 32:25.2 0:14.2
3 106 Pat Dalton 9 15 16:40.4 49:05.6 0:34.9
4 107 Landon Davison 12 27 16:43.4 1:05:49.0 0:37.9
5 108 Kevin Hickey 15 42 16:49.6  1:22:38.6 0:44 .1
6 104 Taylor Bisacchi 16 58 16:51.8 1:39:30.4 0:46.3
7 102 Ahmad Aljobeh 17 75 16:52.2 1:56:22.6 0:46.7
Team - LaPorte Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 16:54.6
1 46  Mitchell Hubner 1 1 15:49.0 15:49.0 0:00.0
2 44 Dakota Dubbs 8 9 16:39.8 32:28.8 0:50.8
3 49 Elijah Owen 18 27 16:53.9 49:22.7 1:04.9
4 45 Nathan Gerick 21 48 17:06.3 1:06:29.0 1:17.3
5 43 Jonathan Didion 33 81 18:04.1 1:24:33.1 2:15.1
6 40 Eric Dearing 35 116 18:09.0 1:42:42.1 2:20.0
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 92 Average Time: 17:00.1
1 13  Tyler Rusboldt 6 6 16:35.8 16:35.8 0:00.0
2 12  Austin Palombizio 14 20 16:44.0 33:19.8 0:08.2
3 5 Kevin Kenney 20 40 17:05.2 50:25.0 0:29.4
4 4  Andrew Kearney 24 64 17:11.1 1:07:36.1 0:35.3
5 10  Eric Niepokoj 28 92 17:24.7 1:25:00.8 0:48.9
6 7  Evan Mazurkiew 31 123 17:48.1 1:42:48.9 1:12.3
7 14 Mitchell Wilborn 32 155 17:54.4 2:00:43.3 1:18.6
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 105 Average Time: 17:16.9
1 58 Nikolas Arndt 5 5 16:27.3 16:27.3 0:00.0
2 67 lan Silver 7 12 16:38.9 33:06.2 0:11.6
3 62 David Kampf 27 39 17:22.7 50:28.9 0:55.4
4 68 Tyler Szynal 29 68 17:38.1 1:08:07.0 1:10.8
5 59 Jacob Claeys 37 105 18:17.9  1:26:24.9 1:50.6
6 65 Stephen Mattasits 38 143 18:18.3  1:44:43.2 1:51.0
7 61 Cal Debiak 47 190 18:54.2 2:08:37.4 2:26.9

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:17 .1

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 114
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Race Date
October 15, 2011

2011 IHSAA Boys Regional CC Championship NP

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Portage Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 114

Average Time: 17:17.1

1 78 Anthony Best 11 11 16:43.4 16:43.4 0:00.0
2 79 Robert Blackwell 19 30 17:03.9 33:47.3 0:20.5
3 88 Max Zmija 22 52 17:07.7 50:55.0 0:24.3
4 77 Dustin Balboa 26 78 17:16.4 1:08:11.4 0:33.0
5 80 David Clegg 36 114 18:14.5 1:26:25.9 1:31.1
6 82 Tylor Hudson 39 153 18:19.5 1:44:45.4 1:36.1
7 83 Cory Lamping 42 195 18:30.4 2:03:15.8 1:47.0
Team - Hebron Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 164 Average Time: 17:55.8
1 17 Jasen Egolf 13 13 16:43.6 16:43.6 0:00.0
2 25 Kyle Schmidt 23 36 17:10.5 33:54.1 0:26.9
3 18 Bryce Hanaway 34 70 18:04.9 51:59.0 1:21.3
4 23 Giovani Phan 46 116 18:44.9 1:10:43.9 2:01.3
5 26 Ryan Witt 48 164 18:55.5 1:29:39.4 2:11.9
6 16 Erik Brebner 49 213 18:56.0 1:48:35.4 2:12.4
7 20 David Lucas 53 266 19:09.0 2:.07:44.4 2:25.4
Team - Morgan Township Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 197 Average Time: 18:24.5
1 53 Alec Kostelnik 3 3 16:14.2 16:14.2 0:00.0
2 57 Keith Turner 25 28 17:14.2 33:28.4 1:00.0
3 56 Logan Redmon 50 78 18:57.8 52:26.2 2:43.6
4 52  Christian Dupre 57 135 19:26.3 1:11:52.5 3:12.1
5 217 Kyle Osborne 62 197 20:10.0 1:32:02.5 3:55.8
6 54 Evan Morrisroe 66 263 21:29.9 1:53:32.4 5:15.7
Team - Rensselaer Central Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 223 Average Time: 18:47.2
1 97 Trent Nagel 10 10 16:40.9 16:40.9 0:00.0
2 100 John Urbano 40 50 18:20.3 35:01.2 1:39.4
3 89 Anthony Alsman 51 101 18:58.9 54:00.1 2:18.0
4 95 Tyler Kem 59 160 19:44.5 1:13:44.6 3:03.6
5 93 Jace Horner 63 223 20:11.5 1:33:56.1 3:30.6
6 91 Devin DeWees 64 287 20:51.6 1:54:47.7 4:10.7
7 94 Zach Horner 67 354 22:47.6 2:17:35.3 6:06.7

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 18:40.2

Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places): 225
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Race Date

October 15, 2011

Bib No Name

Team - Kankakee Valley

NoO ok W=

Team Score (places): 225

36 Robert Svitek

27 Travis Conley

34 Trevor Overstreet
29 Brandon Hazlett
30 Cody Jones

28 Bryce Gawronski
38 Justin Wicker

Team - North Newton

NOoO ok W=

Team Score (places): 260

75 Josh Hooks

73 Leo Espino

72 Adam Davis

74 James Fritz

70 Jesse Anderson
71 Zack Baker

76 Steven Peters

Team - Boone Grove

1
2

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 Jon Hogg
218 John Wallington

Team - Knox

1

Team Score (places):Inc.

2 Travis Amor

Team - LaCrosse

Final Team Results

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 39 Nate Rhodes

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 219 Kyle Nurse

Team - Winamac
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 113 Brandon DeGroot

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Boys

Overall
Place

41
43
44
45
52
54
60

30
55
56
58
61
65
68

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than 5

3

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

41

84
128
173
225
279
339

Finish Position

30

85
141
199
260
325
393

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

2011 IHSAA Boys Regional CC Championship NP

Time

-9

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:40.2

18:24.8
18:31.4
18:37.1
18:39.8
19:07.9
19:10.6
19:47.8

10

18:24.8
36:56.2
55:33.3
1:14:13.1
1:33:21.0
1:52:31.6
2:12:19.4

0:00.0
0:06.6
0:12.3
0:15.0
0:43.1
0:45.8
1:23.0

Average Time: 19:12.7

17:45.8 17:45.8 0:00.0
19:21.5 37:07.3 1:35.7
19:22.9 56:30.2 1:37.1
19:39.5  1:16:09.7 1:53.7
19:54.0  1:36:03.7 2:08.2
21:26.2  1:57:29.9 3:40.4
23:21.9  2:20:51.8 5:36.1
- Inc.

Average Time:

17:04.8 17:04.8 0:00.0
18:15.7 35:20.5 1:10.9
- Inc.

Average Time:

18:41.6 18:41.6 0:00.0
- Inc.

Average Time:

18:08.0 18:08.0 0:00.0
- Inc.

Average Time:

16:42.8 16:42.8 0:00.0
- Inc.

Average Time:

19:36.5 19:36.5 0:00.0

10/15/2011 12:29:54



